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3245. SHRI CHANDU LAL SAHU:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the number of research papers published by the NITI Aayog since its inception; and

(b) the total number of surveys conducted by the NITI Aayog during the said period along with the subject and objectives behind commissioning the surveys?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & POVERTY ALLEVIATION


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) The list of studies and reports completed by NITI Aayog since its inception (i.e.

January 1, 2015) are given in Annex-1.


(b) Surveys are conducted by the Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office (DMEO), an attached office of NITI Aayog, as part of the evaluation studies undertaken by them in respect of the selected Government schemes/ programmes. The list of evaluation studies/ reports completed by the DMEO during this period are given in Annex-II.


                                                                                                                 Annex-I


Research Studies and Reports Completed by NITI Aayog
Since Inception on January 1, 2015


A. Research Studies

1. Evaluation of Framework of Appraisal of Projects.

2. Identifying and Profiling Skill Development Activities for Generating Potential Employment Opportunities for the Persons with Disabilities.

3. Evaluation of Achievement Level of Class IX & XI Students in Maths, Science and English: A Comparative Study of Tribal and Non-Tribal Districts of Odisha.

4. Identifying Backwardness of Mewat Region in Haryana: A Block Level Analysis.

5. Skills Development in Meghalaya.

6. To Qualitatively Assess the Capacity Building Needs of Urban Local Bodies.

7. Effectiveness of PRIs in Health Care System: Impact of Duality & Role of Bureaucracy in New Approach in the State of Karnataka.

8. Evaluation of Rural Housing Programme under Economic Stimulus Package in Selected Naxal affected Districts in Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh, Bihar and Odisha.


B. Reports of the Sub-Groups of Chief Ministers

1. Sub-Group on Centrally Sponsored Schemes

2. Sub-Group on Skill Development

3. Sub-Group on Swachh Bharat Abhiyan


C. Reports of the Task Forces

1. Report of the Task Force on Agricultural Development

2. Report of the Task Force on Elimination of Poverty in India


D. Other Reports

1. Good Practices Resource Book 2015 for Social Sector Service Delivery.

2. Report of the Expert Committee on development of a model law on leasing of Land for agriculture and allied purposes.

3. Make in India - Strategy for Electronic Products.

4. Report of the Expert Group on 175 GW Renewable Energy by 2022.

5. Smart Cities Framework – Compendium of Resources.

6. Report on Energy Efficiency and Energy Mix in the Indian Energy System (2030) using India Energy Security Scenarios (IESS), 2047

7. India’s Renewable Electricity Roadmap 2030.


Annex-II


Evaluation Studies/ Reports by the Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office
(DMEO)

1. Border Area Development Programme

2. Command Area Development and Water Management Programme

3. Kasturba Gandhi Balika Vidayalaya Programme.

4. Integrated Child Development Services Programme.

5. Navodaya Vidayalaya Samiti Scheme.

6. Backward Region Grants Fund.

7. Rajiv Gandhi Gramin Vidyutikaran Yojana.

8. Minimum Support Price Policy.

9. Nai Roshni (Scheme for leadership development of Minority Women) of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.


*****

